
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

BUDGET ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING 
 

OCTOBER 22, 2010 







 2010 Tuition Pricing History

Panel of 14 2007/2008 2008/2009 2008/2009 2009/2010 2009/2010 2010/2011 2010/2011 3-YR Cum. 3-YR Avg.
% Inc % Inc % Inc % Inc % Inc

Beloit 29,678        5.5% 31,310        6.0% 33,188        4.9% 34,808        17.3% 5.8%
Carleton College 35,958        5.2% 37,845        4.5% 39,546        3.9% 41,076        14.2% 4.7%
Colby College 35,150        5.3% 37,000        3.7% 38,370        3.3% 39,640        12.8% 4.3%
Colorado College 33,972        5.5% 35,844        4.0% 37,278        3.9% 38,748        14.1% 4.7%
Grinnell 33,910        4.5% 35,428        3.0% 36,476        2.8% 37,482        10.5% 3.5%
Haverford 35,058        6.0% 37,175        4.2% 38,735        3.9% 40,260        14.8% 4.9%
Knox 28,875        4.5% 30,180        4.6% 31,575        3.5% 32,679        13.2% 4.4%
Oberlin 36,064        5.4% 38,012        4.4% 39,686        3.9% 41,234        14.3% 4.8%
Occidental College 34,440        5.0% 36,160        5.0% 37,970        5.0% 39,870        15.8% 5.3%
Pomona 33,635        5.0% 35,318        3.9% 36,710        3.7% 38,086        13.2% 4.4%
Reed College 36,190        4.9% 37,960        3.9% 39,440        3.8% 40,940        13.1% 4.4%
Swarthmore 34,564        4.6% 36,154        3.8% 37,510        4.7% 39,260        13.6% 4.5%
Wabash 25,900        6.2% 27,500        5.8% 29,100        4.5% 30,400        17.4% 5.8%
Whitman 32,670        6.8% 34,880        5.0% 36,620        5.0% 38,450        17.7% 5.9%

Average 33,903        5.2% 35,657        4.3% 37,179        3.9% 38,620        13.9% 4.6%
Median 34,206        5.3% 35,999      4.3% 37,394      3.9% 39,004      14.3% 4.8%
Whitman 32,670        6.8% 34,880        5.0% 36,620        5.0% 38,450        17.7% 5.9%
Percent difference from median -5% 22% -3% 14% -2% 22% -1% 19% 19%

Admission Overlap Group 2007/2008 2008/2009 2008/2009 2009/2010 2009/2010 2010/2011 2010/2011 3-YR Cum. 3-YR Avg.
% Inc % Inc % Inc. % Inc % Inc

Colorado College 33,972        5.5% 35,844        4.0% 37,278        3.9% 38,748        14.1% 4.7%
Lewis & Clark College 31,624        5.9% 33,490        4.5% 34,995        4.0% 36,394        15.1% 5.0%
Macalester College 33,494        9.0% 36,504        4.6% 38,174        4.9% 40,046        19.6% 6.5%
Occidental College 34,440        5.0% 36,160        5.0% 37,970        5.0% 39,870        15.8% 5.3%
University of Puget Sound 31,700        6.6% 33,780        4.9% 35,440        4.5% 37,030        16.8% 5.6%
Willamette University 31,657        6.6% 33,750        4.9% 35,400        4.9% 37,150        17.4% 5.8%
Whitman College 32,670        6.8% 34,880        5.0% 36,620        5.0% 38,450        17.7% 5.9%

Average 32,794        6.5% 34,915        4.7% 36,554        4.6% 38,241        16.6% 5.5%
Median 32,670        6.6% 34,880      4.9% 36,620      4.9% 38,450      16.8% 5.6%
Whitman College 32,670        6.8% 34,880        5.0% 36,620        5.0% 38,450        17.7% 5.9%
Percent difference from median 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 5% 5%



 2010 Panel of 14 Benchmarking Report

Undergraduate¹ Percent²
2010-2011³ Tuition Tuition³ 4

US News¹ Reputation 2010-2011² Est Net Discount Rate
Institution Rank Index Tuition Tuition 2009-2010 Rate 2009

Beloit College 55 69 34,808          18,504        4.9% 46.84% 78,645 73.0% 1150 - 1340

Carleton College 8 85 41,076          26,712        3.9% 34.97% 261,929 31.0% 1320 - 1500

Colby College 23 82 41,380          29,165        7.8% 29.52% 245,390 34.0% 1270 - 1440

Colorado College 26 77 38,748          25,791        3.9% 33.44% 203,307 32.0% 1240 - 1420

Grinnell College 18 85 37,482          16,173        2.8% 56.85% 649,517 34.0% 1220 - 1460

Haverford College 9 81 40,260          27,477        3.9% 31.75% 289,979 25.0% 1300 - 1480

Knox College 75 67 32,679          18,725        3.5% 42.70% 42,316 74.0% 1190 - 1380

Oberlin College 23 83 41,234          23,503        3.9% 43.00% 193,075 34.0% 1300 - 1470

Occidental College 36 78 39,870          21,829        5.0% 0 37.07% 151,893 43.0% 1200 - 1380

Pomona College 6 86 38,086          24,821        3.7% 34.83% 879,869 16.0% 1400 - 1550

Reed College 54 80 40,940          26,767        3.8% 34.62% 217,901 41.0% 1280 - 1470

Swarthmore College 3 92 39,260          23,595        4.7% 39.90% 767,806 16.0% 1340 - 1530

Wabash College 58 70 30,400          14,233        4.5% 53.18% 298,742 49.0% 1030 - 1260

Whitman College 38 10 71 11 38,450          9 24,508        7 5.0% 2 36.26% 7 208,519 9 44.0% 11 1240 - 1430

Average 31 79 38,191          22,986        4.4% 39.64% 320,635 39.0% 1249 - 1436

Median 25 80.5 39,004          24,052        3.9% 36.67% 231,646 34.0% 1255 - 1450

Whitman College 38 71 38,450          24,508        5.0% 36.26% 208,519 44.0% 1240 - 1430

Percent difference 
from median -36% -13% -1% 2% 21% -1% -11% -23% -1% -1%

1)  U.S. News & World Report, 2010 issue based off academic year 2008/2009 data.  (Rank - 100 highest)
2)  Verified with each institution.
3)  Tuition discount rate from June 30, 2009 financial statements is applied to 2010/2011 actual tuition to estimate 2010/2011 net tuition.
4)  NACUBO Endowment Study 2009 based off June 30, 2009 endowment values.

Per Student

Accept¹Academic
Increase from Endowment

SAT 25th¹
to 75th

Percentile

https://netfiles.whitman.edu/home/jungmand/FILES/MSOFFICE/EXCEL/Panel of 14 and Admiss Overlap Group/2010 Tuition Comparison Reports/   Ranking on Key Variables 2010 Panel of 14.xls   Pnl of 1410/14/2011   9:33 AM



 2010 Admision Overlap Group Benchmarking Report

Undergraduate¹ Percent²
2010-2011³ Tuition Tuition³ 4

US News¹ Reputation 2010-2011² Est Net Discount Rate
Institution Rank Index Tuition Tuition 2009-2010 Rate 2009

Colorado College 26 77 38,748          25,791        3.9% 33.44% 203,307 32.0% 1240 - 1420

Lewis & Clark 75 67 36,394          24,384        4.0% 33.00% 51,056 65.0% 1220 - 1390

Macalester College 26 81 40,046          22,478        4.9% 43.87% 291,630 46.0% 1290 - 1450

Occidental College 36 78 39,870          21,829        5.0% 0 37.07% 151,893 43.0% 1200 - 1380

Univ Puget Sound 81 66 37,030          23,736        4.5% 35.90% 70,427 63.0% 1130 - 1340

Whitman College 38 4 71 4 38,450          4 24,508        2 5.0% 1 36.26% 4 208,519 2 44.0% 3 1240 - 1430 2/2

Willamette Univ 59 67 37,150          20,507        4.9% 44.80% 77,077 67.0% 1120 - 1320

Average 49 72.429 38,241          23,319        4.6% 37.76% 150,558 51.4% 1206 - 1390

Median 38 71 38,450          23,736        4.9% 36.26% 151,893 46.0% 1220 - 1390

Whitman College 38 71 38,450          24,508        5.0% 36.26% 208,519 44.0% 1240 - 1430

Percent difference 
from median 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 27% 5% 2% 3%

1)  U.S. News & World Report, 2010 issue based off academic year 2008/2009 data. (Rank - 100 highest)
2)  Verified with each institution.
3)  Tuition discount rate from June 30, 2009 financial statements is applied to 2010/2011 actual tuition to estimate 2010/2011 net tuition.
4)  NACUBO Endowment Study 2009 based off June 30, 2009 endowment values.

Per Student

Accept¹Academic
Increase from Endowment

SAT 25th¹
to 75th

Percentile

https://netfiles.whitman.edu/home/jungmand/FILES/MSOFFICE/EXCEL/Panel of 14 and Admiss Overlap Group/2010 Tuition Comparison Reports/   Ranking on Key Variables 2010 Panel of 14.xls   
Overlap WRF 10/14/2011   9:33 AM




